

LISTED ON : 10.07.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 09
ITEM NO.: 16

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NOS.10276-10277 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOPINATH JI DEV MANDIR TRUST

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MAVJIBHAI DEVJI BHAI GADHIYA AND ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 239 days in filing and 42 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition against Judgment and Order dated 02.05.2014 in LPA No. 608 of 2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 09.06.2015 stating therein that counsel for the petitioner has filed requisite document as per undertaking and same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 9th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT R