

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 AND 3-4  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLPs)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NOS.10276-10277 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.  
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

GOPINATH JI DEV MANDIR TRUST

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

MAVJIBHAI DEVJIBHAI GADHIYA AND ANR. ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"As prayed for by Mr. S.K. Jain, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, list these matters after two weeks."**

It is submitted that for information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Pratibha Jain, counsel for the petitioner has on 27.07.2015 filed additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court. The affidavit in support of the application has been deposed by the registered clerk of the Advocate.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR