

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
10276-10277/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2014
in SCA No. 3278/2013,02/05/2014 in LPA No. 608/2013,02/05/2014 in
SCA No. 3556/2013,02/05/2014 in LPA No. 609/2013 passed by the High
Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GOPINATH JI DEV MANDIR TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAVJIBHAI DEVJIBHAI GADHIYA AND ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)
I.A. 1-2/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Mr. B.M. Mangukiya, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 1&2

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.K. Pahwa, adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.08.01

Issue notice to other respondents.

12:38:03 IST
Reason:

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.