

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22307/201

5

GOPINATH JI DEV MANDIR TRUST AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

to Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted
respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

5 The Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.3 and

submits that counter affidavit filed for respondent No.3 be
adopted as for respondent No.5 also.

Await service of respondent Nos.4 and 6 to 8.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 4.5.2016.

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2016.02.19
16:23:19 IST
Reason:

OTWAL)

(PAWAN DEV K

Registra

r