

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.4 of 2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22307/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2014 in LPA No. 479/2013 02/05/2014 in SCA No. 11706/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GOPINATH JI DEV MANDIR TRUST AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for stay of contempt proceedings)

Date : 14/03/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
(mentioned by) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post I.A. No.4 of 2015 before an appropriate Bench within two weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER