

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22307/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2014
in LPA No. 479/2013 in SCA No. 11706/2012 passed by the High Court
of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GOPINATH JI DEV MANDIR TRUST AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 28/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B.M. Mangukiya, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Bela Prajapati, Adv.
 Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N.K. Pahwa, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
 Ms. Mohisha Handa, Adv.

 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.4 is disposed
of by leaving it open to the aggrieved
party/parties to approach the High Court and urge

all the points/contentions as may be open to them
in law including the fact that the present special
leave petition is pending before this Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master