

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
22298-22299/2015

GOPINATH JI DEV MANDIR TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAVJIBHAI DEVJIBHAI GADHIYA AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 22/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Yogomaya M.G., Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 in both the  
matters has sent a letter that counter affidavit filed by  
respondent Nos.3 and 5 in connected SLP(C) No.22307/2015 be  
adopted in this petition.

Respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit, despite  
last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is  
declined.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before  
the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar